

Court No. - 85

Case :- ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 8 of 2023

Plaintiff :- Thakur Keshav Dev Ji Maharaj Virajman Mandir Katra
Keshav Dev Mathura And Another

Defendant :- U.P. Sunni Central Waqf Board And Another

Counsel for Plaintiff :- Devki Nandan Sharma, Awadhesh Kumar
Malviya, Kumar Beenu Singh

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain, J.

1. Sri Awadhesh Kumar Malviya, learned counsel is present for plaintiff.

2. Sri Puneet Kumar Gupta and Mr. Nasiruzamman, learned counsels for defendant nos. 1 and 2 respectively submitted that they will file their Vakalatnama along-with written statement by the next date fixed.

15C:-3. Defendant no. 1 has moved an application for rejection of plaint.

4. Plaintiffs may file their objection by the next date fixed.

5. Put up on 18.12.2023 at 2:00 p.m for W.S and issues and for disposal of **15C**.

Order Date :- 4.12.2023

PS